Meziokresni pfebor CB-CK

Zpravodaj ¢.23

2:6
5:3
1.7
5:3
2:6
2:6
6:2

KK Cesky Krumlov B - TJ Sokol Sobénov B
KK Cesky Krumlov B - TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny C
TJ Nova Ves C - TJ Sokol Sobénov C
TJ Nova Ves B - TJ Sokol Nové Hrady C
Kuzelky Borovany C - TJ Sokol Nov¢é Hrady B
TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny B - TJ Sokol Nové Hrady D
Kuzelky Borovany A - TJ Dynamo Ceské Budgjovice B

Tabulka:

1. TJ Sokol Sobénov B 22 21 0 1

2. Kuzelky Borovany A 22 20 0 2

3. KK Cesky Krumlov B 23 17 0 6

4. TJ Sokol Nové Hrady C 24 16 1 7

5. TJ Sokol Nové Hrady B 22 14 1 7

6. TJ Sokol Sobénov C 22 13 1 8

7. TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny B 22 11 1 10

8. TJ Dynamo Ceské Budgjovice B 22 10 1 11

9. TJNova Ves B 23 9 0 14
10. TJ Sokol Nové Hrady D 23 7 0 16
11. Kuzelky Borovany C 23 6 1 16
12. TJNova Ves C 24 5 3 16
13. TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny C 22 3 0 19
14. Kuzelky Borovany B 22 1 1 20

NejblizSi zapasy:

20. kolo

2369-2378
2285-2259
2265-2499
2373-2363
2174-2265
2118-2259
2273-2228

137,0:39,0 177,5:86,5 2410
141,5:34,5 187,5:76,5 2433

119,5:64,5 164,0:112,0 2343
117,0:75,0 163,0:125,0 2328
108,0:68,0 173,0:91,0 2355
106,0:70,0 155,5:108,5 2355
91,0:85,0 134,5:129,5 2295
88,5:87,5 141,5:122,5 2282
74,0:110,0 118,0:158,0 2230
61,0:123,0 116,0:160,0 2222
58,0:126,0 98,0:178,0 2093
70,0:122,0 121,5:166,5 2169
47,5:128,5 98,0:166,0 2170
45,0:131,0 85,0:179,0 2153

(6:6)
(5:7)
(3:9)
(7:5)
(4:8)
(4:8)
(9:3)

42
40
34
33
29
27
23
21
18
14
13
13

12.03.
16.03.
14.03.
15.03.
14.03.
13.03.
13.03.

19.03.18 po 17:00 TJ Sokol Sobénov C - TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny B

21. kolo

23.03.18 pa 17:00 Kuzelky Borovany A - TJ Sokol Nové Hrady B

23. kolo

20.03.18 at 17:00 TIJ Sokol Sobénov B - Kuzelky Borovany B

24. kolo

19.03.18 po 17:00 TJ Sokol Nové Hrady D - Kuzelky Borovany C
19.03.18 po 17:00 Kuzelky Borovany B - KK Cesky Krumlov B

20.03.18 a4t 17:00 TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny C - Kuzelky Borovany A

22.03.18 & 17:00 TJ Dynamo Ceské Budé&jovice B - TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny B
22.03.18 ¢t 17:00 TJ Sokol Nové Hrady C - TJ Nova Ves C
22.03.18 ¢t 19:30 TJ Sokol Nové Hrady B - TJ Nova Ves B

23.03.18

pa 17:00 TJ Sokol Sobénov C - TJ Sokol Sobénov B



KK Cesky KrumlovB 2369 2:6 2378 TJ Sokol Sobénov B
(6:6)
ZADAK Jakub 431 2:0 372 (‘j,URDA Pavel
VARIL Toméas 385 02 437 CABELOVA Markéta ml.
BECAK Pavel 404 1:1 418 SEDIVY Bohuslav
MORAVEC Milos 368 02 388 SEDIVY Josef st.
TICHY Tomés st. 404 2:0 376 SYSEL Josef
TICHY Toméas ml. 377 1:1 387 SEDIVY Josef ml.
rozhod&i: TICHY Tomas
divaka: 1
utkani trvalo: 2:10
KK Cesky KrumlovB 2285 5:3 2259 TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny C
(5:7)
BAIER Petr 328 0:2 389 KRIHA Vlastimil
CERMAK Jifi 363 0:2 380 KOPTA Marek
ZADAK Jakub 376 02 3% KAZDA Ladislav
BECAK Pavel 436  2:0 371 K,OPTVOVA Zuzana
MORAVEC Milos 361 1:1 341 CISAR Ales
KOUBA Jan 421 2:0 384 KROUPOVA Gabriela
rozhod¢&i: TICHY Tomas
divakua: 8
utkani trvalo: 4:30
TJ NovaVes C 2265 1:7 2499 TJ Sokol Sobénov C
(3:9)
JACKOV Jan 389 L1 411 CUTKOVA Olga
DRAXLER Milo$ 3499 02 431 GRZNARIKOVA Jitka
JESENIC Martin 439 2.0 382 KRTKOVA Jitina
BARTOS Roman 311 0:2 451 KULHANOVA Jaroslava
TESAROVA Vaclava 372 0:2 388 I:OULO,VA Alice
FOJTA Josef 405 02 436 SEDIVA Gabriela

rozhod&i: TESAROVA Viclava
divaka: 6
utkani trvalo: 4:10



TJNovaVesB 2373 5:3 2363 TJ Sokol Nové Hrady C
(7:5)
SVABOVA Eva 407 2.0 373 KRIHA Vojtéch
BEDNAR Milan 437 2:0 390 GAZAK Antonin
PROCHAZKA Lubomir 393 1:1 394 KANDERA Michal
CHURAVY Milan 402 2:0 391 KRIHOVA Romana
STROPEK Bohuslav 367 0:2 419 HAMERNIK Petr
VAVRA Franti$ek 367 0:2 396 KRIHA Pavel
rozhod&i: VAVRA Frantisek
divaka: 3
utkani trvalo: 4:15
Kuzelky Borovany C 2174 2:6 2265 TJ Sokol Nové Hrady B
(4:8)
SIEBENBRUNNER Cestmir 342 0:2 394 RUZICKA Ladislav
PLACHY Vladimir 380 02 425 SEBESTOVA Milena
MALIK Josef 363 02 391 REHAK Stépan
STODOLOVSKY Frantiek 384 2:0 335 KRIHA Karel
JANOCH Jifi 351 1:1 350 SLADKY Stanislav
ALDORFOVA Lenka 345 1:1 370 SILMBROD Jan st.
rozhod¢i: JANOCH Jifi
divaka: 2
utkani trvalo: 4:23
TJ Spartak Trhové Sviny B 2118 2:6 2259 TJ Sokol Nové Hrady D
(4:8)
ROJDL Stanislav 354 2:0 323 FRITZOVA Tereza
SyEPES Bohuslav 363 1:1 361 BETUSTIAKOVA Natalie
VAVRA Franti§ek 386 02 408 ZAHOUROVA Renata
ING.ROJDL Marek 336 02 369 MARHOUN Jan
TROUP Ludgk 309 0:2 402 CAPLOVA Blanka
STODOLOVSKY Jan 370 1:1 396 SILMBROD Martin

rozhod¢i: SVOBODA Josef
divaku: 2
utkani trvalo: 4:15



Kuzelky Borovany A 2273

6:2

2228 TJ Dynamo C. Budéjovice B

(9:3)
TROSTL Jiii 347  1:1 355 SMUCR Pavel
SIMKOVA Jitka 364 2:0 355 KUMMELOVA Milena
ZEMAN Pavel 360 02 415 ONDRICH Vit
SOUKUP Jindf¥ich 411  2:0 395 MLEZIVOVA Stanislava
ONDOK Vaclav 391 2:0 356 VASEK Tomas
JIRKAL Karel 400 2:0 352 KRATOCHVIL Zdengk
rozhod¢i: MALOVANY Jii
divaki: 5
utkani trvalo: 4:23
Poradi jednotlivcu:
jméno hrace druzstvo celkem plné dorazka  chyby pomérkuz. maximum
1. JIRKAL Karel Borovany A A 4323 290,8 141,5 3,0 6/6 (495)
2. GRZNARIK Roman Sobénov B B 419,6 2949 1247 53 5/17 (453)
3. SEDIVY Josef st. Sobénov B B 418,1 286,0 1322 4,1 7/7  (443)
4, MALOVANY Ji Borovany A A 4162 2888 1274 68 5/6  (445)
5. SILMBROD Michal N. Hrady B B 416,1 2852 1309 6,1 5/7  (457)
6. KULHANOVA Jaroslava Sobénov C C 415,3  292,0 1233 58 6/6 (451)
7. MIKA Milan Borovany A A 415,2  288,4 1268 57 5/6 (454)
8. SEDIVY Bohuslav Sobénov B B 414,5 286,0 128,5 52 7/7  (471)
9. TROUP Josef T. Sviny BB 4138 287,1 126,7 72 5/6  (463)
10. BECAK Pavel C. Krumlov B B 411,1 288,3 122,8 8,5 7/7  (469)
11. CABELOVA Markéta ml. Sobénov B B 410,8 2794 1314 6,5 7/7  (462)
12. JESENIC Martin N. Ves C C 4102 282,5 127,7 53 5/7  (446)
13. SEDIVA Gabriela Sobénov C C 409,6  278,5 131,1 7,7 6/6  (436)
14. KRIHA Pavel N. Hrady C C 407,0 282,3 124,7 7,1 6/7  (457)
15. ZEMAN Pavel Borovany A A 403,5 283,8 119,7 69 5/6 (429)
16. ONDOK Vaclav Borovany A A 402,3 286,3 1159 87 6/6 (447)
17. TOMASEK Libor N. Hrady C C 402,3 2843 1180 86 6/7  (438)
18. ONDRICH Vit Dyn. C.B.BB 402,2 283,2 1190 87 7/7  (432)
19. CURDA Pavel Sobénov B B 402,1 281,7 1205 7,2 7/7 (434
20. SEBESTOVA Milena N. Hrady B B 402,0 284,7 1174 85 7/7  (430)
21. KRIHA Vojtéch N. Hrady C C 401,9 280,3 121,6 84 7/7  (453)
22. JACKOV Jan N. Ves C C 401,4 2844 117,0 87 6/7 (454
23. TICHY Tomés st. C. Krumlov B B 399,5 276,6 1229 7,6 7/7  (427)
24. REHAK Stépan N. Hrady B B 399,1  278,9 1202 83 7/7  (455)
25. SOUKUP Jindtich Borovany A A 398,8 279,3 1195 9,6 5/6  (442)
26. CURDOVA Ludmila Sobé&nov C C 397,7 280,1 1175 9,9 6/6  (433)
27. TROSTL Vaclav Borovany B B 397,4 2825 1149 9,7 5/6 (423)
28. KRIHOVA Romana N. Hrady C C 396,3 282,0 1143 9,6 7/7  (438)
29. BEDNAR Milan N. Ves BB 393,6  279,6 1141 9,8 5/6  (444)
30. ZADAK Jakub C. Krumlov B B 3932 2755 1176 8,6 7/7  (441)
31. SVEPES Jifi T. Sviny BB 393,1 272,6 1205 9,8 6/6  (425)
32. SILMBROD Petr N. Hrady B B 393,0 270,3 122,77 9,0 6/7  (433)
33. VAVRA Frantisek T. Sviny BB 392,7 279,7 113,0 10,1 5/6  (417)
34. CUTKOVA Olga Sobé&nov C C 392,6  273,5 119,1 72 6/6  (445)
35. ING.ROJDL Marek T. Sviny BB 392,5 271,6 1209 7,7 6/6  (437)
36. SEDIVY Josef ml. Sobé&nov B B 389,1 2754 113,77 9,1 7/7  (430)
37. KUMMELOVA Milena Dyn. C.B.BB 387,3  272,9 1144 9,0 6/7  (418)
38. VASEK Radim Dyn. C.B.BB 386,1 2750 111,1 85 5/7  (426)
39. SVOBODA Josef T. Sviny BB 3854 278,6 1068 9,3 5/6  (456)



40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
&3.
&4.
85.
86.
&7.
88.
9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

SILMBROD Jan st.
ZAHOUROVA Renata
SVABOVA Eva
KOUBOVA Martina
LOULOVA Alice
CHURAVY Milan
TROUP Ludék
SIMKOVA Jitka

VARIL Toméas

TICHY Toméas ml.
RUZICKA Ladislav
MLEZIVOVA Stanislava
HAMERNIK Petr
KRIHA Karel
SILMBROD Martin
GRZNARIKOVA Jitka
KAZDA Ladislav
BETUSTIAKOVA Stanislava
PLACHY Vladimir
PROCHAZKA Lubomir
SILMBROD Véclav
CAPLOVA Blanka
KOPTOVA Zuzana
TROSTL Jiii
VANDELIKOVA Eva
KRATOCHVIL Zdengk
DVORAK Petr
STODOLOVSKY Jan
STROPEK Bohuslav
KANDERA Michal
DVORAKOVA Katetina
SMUCR Pavel
BETUSTIAKOVA Natalie
KOVAR Toméas
KROUPOVA Gabriela
FOJTA Josef
BEDNARIK Stanislav
VAVRA Franti$ek
DRAXLER Milo§
JANOCH Jiti
MORAVEC Milos
CISAR Ales
SIEBENBRUNNER Cestmir
MARHOUN Jan
STODOLOVSKY Frantisek
KRIHA Vlastimil
VASEK Toma4s
ALDORFOVA Lenka
ROJDL Stanislav
BARTOS Roman
KOPTA Marek
TESAROVA Vaclava
SPULKA Josef
KRTKOVA Jitina
TLAPA Petr

BICHA Petr
JESENICOVA Véra

N. Hrady B B
N. Hrady DD
N. Ves BB
Borovany B B
Sobénov C C
N. Ves BB

T. Sviny BB
Borovany A A
C. Krumlov B B
C. Krumlov B B
N. Hrady B B
Dyn. C.B.BB
N. Hrady C C
N. Hrady B B
N. Hrady DD
Sobénov C C
T. Sviny C C
N. Hrady DD
Borovany C C
N. Ves BB

N. Hrady C C
N. Hrady DD
T. Sviny C C
Borovany A A
T. Sviny C C
Dyn. C.B.BB
Borovany B B
T. Sviny BB
N. Ves BB

N. Hrady C C
Borovany B B
Dyn. C.B.BB
N. Hrady DD
N. Ves BB

T. Sviny C C
N.VesCC
Dyn. C.B.BB
N. Ves BB
N.VesCC
Borovany C C
C. Krumlov B B
T. Sviny C C
Borovany C C
N. Hrady DD
Borovany C C
T. Sviny C C
Dyn. C.B.BB
Borovany C C
T. Sviny BB
N.VesCC

T. Sviny C C
N.VesCC
Borovany C C
Sobénov C C
N.VesCC
Borovany B B
N.VesCC

385,1
3849
384,0
383,4
3829
382,7
382,5
382,4
382,4
381,9
381,8
381,2
380,1
379,6
3783
3779
377,5
375,3
373,6
373,5
371,4
371,0
370,9
369,8
368,8
368.,4
368,3
368,1
367,9
367,8
367,8
367,2
366,5
365,5
364,4
364,4
364,3
363,5
363,1
361,6
361,4
360,4
3583
357,5
357,2
355,2
355,0
353,0
351,3
3473
347,1
342,1
341,7
339,2
335,1
333,5
330,7

273,3
270,1
272,9
270,9
273,0
268,2
271,4
276,1
271,0
271,5
270,2
272,7
269.4
271,1
271,6
261,6
267,9
269,7
269,2
266,9
2674
262,5
264,1
269,8
262,5
262,5
265,8
270,1
264,7
271,0
266,5
266,7
266,3
264,2
262,8
265,7
2573
264,4
261,3
258,3
259.,8
255,0
265,6
254,6
261,0
257,0
256,8
261,0
257,9
249.,9
255,5
255,2
251,1
247,6
242,6
241,3
244,0

111,8
114,8
111,1
112,5
109,9
114,5
111,1
106,2
111,4
110,3
111,6
108,5
110,7
108,5
106,6
116,3
109,6
105,6
104,4
106,6
104,0
108,6
106,8
100,0
106,3
105,9
102,5
97,9
103,2
96,8
101,3
100,5
100,2
101,3
101,6
98,7
107,0
99,1
101,9
103,3
101,6
105,4
92,7
102,9
96,2
98,1
98,2
91,9
93,3
97,5
91,5
86,9
90,6
91,6
92,5
92,2
86,7

10,5
11,0

9.4
10,4
10,2

8,4
10,8
11,7

9,9

8,8

82
11,2

9,5
11,2
13,1

9,7
10,9
12,9
12,4
11,7
11,9
11,8

9,9
11,7
12,0
11,2
12,7
14,0
12,3
13,3
12,8
13,5
13,3
13,1
11,6
12,6
11,8
12,5
12,0
13,5
13,3
13,1
14,1
13,3
12,4
13,7
13,7
14,7
15,1
14,3
15,2
17,3
13,6
14,5
16,8
14,8
15,5

717
777
5/6
6/6
6/6
6/6
5/6
6/6
717
717
6/7
6/7
6/7
5/7
6/7
6/6
717
6/7
717
6/6
6/7
6/7
717
4/6
6/7
5/7
6/6
6/6
6/6
6/7
6/6
6/7
777
5/6
6/7
777
5/7
6/6
717
6/7
5/7
717
717
717
5/7
5/7
5/7
6/7
5/6
6/7
6/7
6/7
5/7
5/6
6/7
5/6
717

(454)
(412)
(448)
(409)
(440)
(426)
(432)
(443)
(428)
(428)
(403)
(435)
(434)
(423)
(416)
(431)
(438)
(430)
(411)
(405)
(406)
(432)
(408)
(421)
(395)
(403)
(412)
(402)
(403)
(418)
(406)
(408)
(408)
(393)
(399)
(421)
(396)
(405)
(411)
(385)
(385)
(404)
(411)
(385)
(399)
(389)
(385)
(389)
(386)
(400)
(391)
(419)
(373)
(382)
(391)
(365)
(367)



97. JARATHOVA Kvéta N. Ves BB 328,6 244,7 83,9 17,9 5/6  (385)
98. KROUPA Bedfich T. Sviny C C 328,0 2389 89,1 17,0 6/7  (363)
99. BICEROVA Vladimira Borovany B B 317,3 234,5 82,7 19,7 6/6  (398)
100. MALIK Josef Borovany C C 315,9  232,6 83,3 185 6/7  (403)
KOUBA Jan C. Krumlov B B 414,6 2848 1299 6,0 4/7  (462)
KOTNAUEROVA Pavla Dyn. C.B.BB 407,5 2869 120,6 6,6 2/7  (440)
KOTNAUER Jan Dyn. C.B.BB 400,8 2853 1155 102 3/7  (430)
KOUBA Jan Borovany B B 396,8 278,8 118,0 11,0 2/6 (407)
KVETON Jiti Dyn. C.B.BB 390,2 2722 1180 8,0 1/7  (406)
BLAHA Frantisek Borovany C C 384,5 266,2 118,3 9,1 3/7 (419)
KRIHA Tomas N. Hrady C C 380,3  271,2 1092 10,5 3/7  (418)
CHMEL Lukas Dyn. C.B.BB 378,0 271,0 107,0 10,0 1/7  (378)
MORAVCOVA Sérka C. Krumlov B B 376,0  280,0 96,0 140 1/7  (376)
GAZAK Antonin N. Hrady C C 373,9 2740 999 11,5 3/7  (396)
NOVAK Miroslav N. Hrady D D 3733 262,5 110,8 11,7 4/7 (399)
SLADKY Stanislav N. Hrady B B 368,4 2589 109,6 11,3 3/7  (414)
RYBAR Pavel Sobénov B B 362,8  262,3 100,5 13,5 2/7  (391)
SYSEL Josef Sobénov B B 361,0 254,7 1063 12,3 3/7  (376)
CERMAK Jiii C. Krumlov B B 358,0  263,5 94,5 133 2/7  (373)
VASEK Jan Dyn. C.B.BB 356,5 253,1 103,4 12,1 4/7 (375
KOTNAUER Lukas Dyn. C.B.BB 351,0  240,0 111,0 12,0 1/7  (351)
KREJCI Daniel Borovany C C 3493 2525 96,8 14,8 3/7  (393)
TOMASEK Martin Borovany C C 348,5 2533 953 153 2/7  (362)
VOTRUBA Jan T. Sviny BB 348,5 257,1 914 158 3/6  (404)
SILMBROD St&pan N. Hrady D D 348,3  252,0 96,3 13,9 3/7 (374
SVEPES Bohuslav T. Sviny B B 343,0 2552 878 158 1/6  (363)
BICERA Miroslav Borovany B B 340,2 259,0 81,2 182 3/6 (347)
FRITZOVA Tereza N. Hrady D D 337,3 247,2 90,1 180 4/7 (381)
BICHA Jan Borovany B B 333,0  240,0 93,0 145 2/6 (372)
BAIER Petr C. Krumlov B B 333,0  246,0 87,0 180 1/7  (348)
FRDLIKOVA Jaroslava Borovany B B 3260 239,1 86,8 17,0 3/6  (369)
CABELA Josef Sobénov B B 321,5 237,8 83,8 192 3/7  (343)
PLZAK Ondtej Borovany C C 314,0 237,0 77,0 21,0 1/7 (314)
STAJNER Jan T. Sviny C C 305,0  224,5 80,5 23,0 1/7 (335
FRDLIK Vojtéch Borovany C C 297,0  210,0 87,0 23,0 1/7 (297)
SIMEK Milan Borovany C C 265,5 209,5 56,0 275 2/7 (3006)
DVORAKOVA Marie Borovany C C 213,0  181,0 32,0 42,0 1/7 (213)



